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 Project Name:  Facility Service Center, Dept. of Law   Contract Administrator:    Robert Kelly     
 
 Specification No:   99618     Lead Department:    Law                     
       
 Conference Date:    Monday, January  22, 2007   Conference Location: Department of Law, 33 N. La Salle St, Room 900                  
 

Attendee 
Name  

Company Name  Company Address Telephone 
Number 

Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address 

Marty 
Newman Pitney Bowes 550 Congressional Blvd. 

Carmel, Indiana 46032 (317) 566-2784 (317) 566-2728 
marty.newman@pb.com 

Tom Krier 
Arrow Messenger Service 
 

1322 W. Walton 
Chicago, Illinois 60622 (773) 489-8002 

(773) 489-6920 
tom@arrowmessenger.com 

 

Mark 
Applebaum 

Arrow Messenger Service 
 

1322 W. Walton 
Chicago, Illinois 60622 

(773) 489-8001 
(773) 489-6920 

mark@arrowmessenger.com 
 

Brenda Brown 
Arrow Messenger Service 
 

1322 W. Walton 
Chicago, Illinois 60622 (773) 489-6688 

(773) 489-6920 
brenda@arrowmessenger.com 

 
 

Kobie 
Hubbard 

Arrow Messenger Service 
 

1322 W. Walton 
Chicago, Illinois 60622 (773) 489-6688 

(773) 489-6920 
kobieh@arrowmessenger.com 

 

Gayle Spicer 
 
Ikon Office Solutions, Inc. 
 

101 N. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

(312) 252-4455 
(312) 251-1393 

gspicer@ikon.com 
 

 
Victor Smith 

 
Ikon Office Solutions, Inc. 
 

101 N. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

 
  (312) 252-4462 

(312) 251-1393 
kobieh@arrowmessenger.com 

 
Donald 
Rutkowski 

STV Incorporated 200 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60606-5015 

 
   (312) 553-0655 

(312) 553-0661 
rutkowdv@stvinc.com 

 
Bill Minor Canon Business Solutions-Central, 

Inc. 
311 S. Wacker Drive, Ste 200 
Chicago, Illinois 60606-6620 

 
  (312) 294-2906 

 
(312) 986-0606 

wminor@solutions.canon.com 
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Attendee 
Name  

Company Name  Company Address Telephone 
Number 

Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address 

James L. Dunn City of Chicago 
Department of Law 

121 North La Salle Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60602   

(312) 744-1558 (312) 744-5185 
jamesdunn@cityofchicago.org 

Steven Scalise City of Chicago 
Department of Law 

30 North La Salle Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60602   

(312) 744-6733 
(312) 742-0664 

sscalise@cityofchicago.org 
 

Wallace 
Graham 

City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement Services 

121 North La Salle Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60602   

(312) 744-2181 (312) 744-7677 
wgraham@cityofchicago.org 

Lorel Blameuser 
City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement Services 

121 North La Salle Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60602   

(312) 744-9763 

 
(312) 744-7679 

lblameuser@cityofchicago.org 
 

Robert Kelly City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement Services 

121 N. La Salle Street  
Chicago, Illinois 60602 

(312) 742-9473 (312) 744-7679 
rjkelly@cityofchicago.org 

     

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

 
 

     

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


